

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14015/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2010 in MACA No. 42/2007,22/02/2010 in MACA No. 42/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

KHENYEI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURNACE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for rectification of order passed earlier and interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14699/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14700/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14701/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14743/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14847/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14865/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.05.01

17:05:26 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Reason:

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr.Gainlung Panmei, Adv.
Mr.Aniruth Sing, Adv.
Mr.Karma Dorjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis
at length, the Court reserved its orders/judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar